Intermediate

Past Continuous Tense Negative Sentences: Multi-Choice Quiz 8

Q6CBNS8

Choose the option that fits Past Continuous Tense and completes the sentence correctly.

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

My brother
A) wasn't watches

The writer
A) wasn't finishing

The mechanic
A) wasn't checks

His neighbors
A) weren't cleaned

The shopkeeper
A) wasn't clean

The actors
A) weren't rehearsed

The cat
A) wasn't comes

The boys
A) weren't played

The drivers
A) weren't followed

10) The dog

A) wasn't barked

11) His mother

A) wasn't cook

12) He

A) wasn't call

13) Our coach

A) wasn't training

14) The coach

A) wasn't trained

15) The weather

A) wasn'timproving

TV when | got home.

B) wasn't watch C) wasn't watching

the book when the deadline passed.

B) wasn't finished C) weren't finishing

the engine at that time.

B) wasn't checked C) wasn't check

the garage yesterday.

B) weren't cleaning C) weren't cleans

the windows when | walked in.

B) wasn't cleans C) wasn't cleaning

their lines before the show.

B) weren't rehearse C) weren't rehearsing

out of the box when I called it.

B) wasn't came C) wasn't coming

with the toys when | walked in.
B) weren't plays C) weren't playing
the speed limit during the race.

B) weren't follow C) weren't following

at strangers like it usually does.

B) wasn't barking C) wasn't bark

lunch at noon.

B) wasn't cooks C) wasn't cooked

me back when | left a message.

B) weren't calling C) wasn't calling

us for the championship.

B) wasn't trains C)wasn't train

the team for the match.
B) wasn't trains C) wasn't training
despite the forecast.

B) wasn't improve C) wasn'timproved

D) wasn't watched

D) wasn't finish

D) wasn't checking

D) weren't clean

D) wasn't cleaned

D) wasn't rehearsing

D) wasn't come

D) weren't play

D) wasn't following

D) wasn't barks

D) wasn't cooking

D) wasn't called

D) wasn't trained

D) wasn't train

D) wasn'timproves
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Answer Sheet (Q6CBN8)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

Past Continuous Tense: Negative Sentences: Intermediate Level: Multiple Choice Quiz 8

C) wasn't watching

A) wasn't finishing

D) wasn't checking

B) weren't cleaning

C)wasn't cleaning

C) weren't rehearsing

C) wasn't coming

C) weren't playing

C) weren't following

B) wasn't barking

D) wasn't cooking

C) wasn't calling

A) wasn't training

C) wasn't training

A) wasn'timproving
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